in 2002. The net income impact by year was $7.2 million in 2002, $(7.0) million
in 2001 and $(0.8) million in 2000.

   The effects of all of the changes in this restatement on the previously
reported Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2002 and 2001, and the
Consolidated Statements of Income and Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for
the years ended December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000 are as follows:

   2002   2001   2000
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES:   $  987,645   $  996,045   $1,094,903   $1,086,503   $  954,947   $  954,947

EXPENSES:
   Fuel and purchased power   366,932   366,932   457,444   457,444   159,039   159,039
   Nuclear operating costs   258,308   252,608   161,532   155,832   178,063   172,363
   Other operating costs   163,267   141,997   151,244   134,744   156,286   157,686
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total operation and maintenance expenses   788,507   761,537   770,220   748,020   493,388   489,088
   Provision for depreciation and amortization   93,482   162,082   130,196   176,796   104,914   106,514
   General taxes   53,223   53,223   57,810   57,810   90,837   90,837
   Income taxes   (2,745)   (17,496)   31,193   17,913   72,394   74,183
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total expenses   932,467   959,346   989,419   1,000,539   761,533   760,622
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

OPERATING INCOME   55,178   36,699   105,484   85,964   193,414   194,325

OTHER INCOME   13,329   13,329   15,652   15,652   8,669   8,669
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

INCOME BEFORE NET INTEREST CHARGES   68,507   50,028   121,136   101,616   202,083   202,994
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

NET INTEREST CHARGES   55,170   55,170   58,225   58,925   64,850   64,850
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   13,337   (5,142)   62,911   42,691   137,233   138,144

PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDEND REQUIREMENT   11,356   10,756   16,135   16,135   16,247   16,247
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: TOLEDO EDISON CO - Form 10-K/A

27

EARNINGS (LOSS) ON COMMON STOCK   $   1,981   $  (15,898)   $   46,776   $   26,556   $  120,986   $  121,897
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   2002   2001   2000
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

   ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS   $  129,462   $  129,462   $  133,833   $  125,433

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT   1,031,829   1,031,829   993,152   993,152

INVESTMENTS   579,872   579,872   584,810   584,810

DEFERRED CHARGES:
   Regulatory assets   392,643   578,243   388,846   642,246
   Goodwill   445,732   504,522   445,732   504,522
   Other   37,686   37,686   25,745   25,745
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   876,061   1,120,451   860,323   1,172,513
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   $2,617,224   $2,861,614   $2,572,118   $2,875,908
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND CAPITALIZATION

CURRENT LIABILITIES   $  628,084   $  653,323   $  546,167   $  570,074